PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JEAN-MARC AIACH	1E		06/07/1999	
GILBERT SERPIN			06/07/1999	
SAID EL MESKI			06/07/1999	
PHILIPPE TOURRE	TTE		06/07/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	IOLTECHNOLOGIE-PRODUCTION			
Street Address:	RUE DE LA DESIREE			
Internal Address:	LA VILLE DU BOIS			
City:	17000 LA ROCHELLE			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Property Type Application Number: 10		Number 0395154		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(703)685 <i>I be sent via US I</i> 703-521- Ibain@yc e: ANDREV 209 MAD SUITE 50	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 2297 pung-thompson.com V J. PATCH VISON STREET	sful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0579-1003-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/BENOIT CASTEL/		
Total Attachments: 2				

PATENT REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0381

PATENT REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0382 Deed of Assignment (Before Patent)

Page 1 of 2

USA Contin

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jean-Marc AIACHE, Gilbert SERPIN, Saide EL MESKI,
and Philippe TOURRETTE
have invented certain new and useful improvements in Intraocular lens containing
releasable medication
for which application for Letter (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, IOLTECHNOLOGIE PRODUCTION of Rue de la Désirée,
La Ville du Bois, 17000 LA ROCHELLE France
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from th
United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration
Ten Dollars (\$
to <u>us</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged <u>we</u>
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa
IOLTECHNOLOGIE-PRODUCTION
the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
as fully set forth and described in the:
Delete (a) specification prepared and executed by <u>us</u> on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 192
napplicable ^{wording} (b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
held and enjoyed by the saidIOLTECHNOLOGIE-PRODUCTION
for <u>its</u> own use and behoof, and for <u>its</u> legal representatives, to the full end of the te
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
had this assignment and sale not been made.
(i) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set _my hand and affix seal
La Rochelle this 7th day of June , A.D. 199
(SEA
(Inventor's full Signature)
Jean-Marc AIACHE PATENT REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0

Witness

(ii) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _____ hereunto set _____ hand___ and affix _____ seal___ at LA ROCHELLE this ______ day of _______ ____, A.D. 19_<u>99</u>. _(SEAL) (Inventor's fall Signature) Witnesses: Gilber/t SERPIN Jin landt. O. DESCHAOPS. (iii) IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _____ hereunto set _____ hand___ and affix _____ seal___ at this 7th day of June La ROCHELLE ____, A.D. 19_99. ____ (SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature) Said EL MESKI Witness A. BreTandean CHAPELLE IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I____ hereunto set _____ hand___ and affix ______ seal___ at { i v } La ROCHELLE ______ this ___7th ____ day of _____ A.D. 19<u>99</u> _____ (SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature) Philippe TOURRETTE Witness A. Poilandeau S. CHAPEUE IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _____ hereunto set _____ hand___ and affix _____ seal___ at $(\sqrt{7})$ _____ day of _____ A.D. 19____ __(SEAL) (Inventor's full Signature) Witnesses: PATENT

RECORDED: 03/10/2011

REEL: 025931 FRAME: 0384

rage 2 or 2